FINISH

DESCR-
IPTION

g =
o g
>~ =
25k 3 &
£ 2 3
25 84,2
o B
o5 ges A
o HHW l
BlesS
S lEES o]
ex el
DRAWN [= —
N e
MWS 1
W R N
=
b 3w A
il S Ee)
eG4
S 3 o]
>
~
—.F 3=
z 0 S
=l
73 e
2 g e
> E|g
wn
=
&
[—3 il
®

350d 0) $)3ssn3 pappe 2 S[[BA PIUINIIY) *[93)S PIS.I0} 0) UOAI A[IIINP WO.IJ AFPIM
3uppO[ ‘S69d 03 £€94 FUIZ JIBMPILY °,,8/S 0) JAYSEM JBY ,,T/T “,u€ 03 ,b/€-T WOy P IO] | ¢1-77-

*I9AIIIAL

(Suinpaq snonalg sapadriadng) uoisiady jo uondrdsaq

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

@ UNIBASE DIRECT DRIVE

@ 2-1/2" SQUARE POST
RECEIVER

ANCHOR STUB

@ _.%ax
P.

— 0

J

POST LOCKING WEDGE

®

\
L
19
- KW\A @ REDI-TORQUE SLIP BASE MATCH PLATE HARDWARE KIT
v | | &
| | =
FW58-G
W 5/8" U.S.S. FLAT W TCS175-188 W G8LFN50-Z
RTB50-300-G WASHER 1-3/4" SQUARE X 1/2"-13 GRADE
11213 X 3" | ANSIB 18221, | 316" | 8LARGE FLANGE
GRADE 8 DOUBLEHEX | TYPEAWIDE, | THICKTEFLON | NUT
REDI-TORQUE BOLT, MECHANICAL COATED, MECHANICAL
U MECHANICAL GALV. 7 GALV. 7 HARDENED SLIP 7 GALV.
PER ASTM B695 7 PER ASTM B695 7 WASHER PER ASTM B695
| |

(3 EACH PERKIT)

(6 EACH PERKIT)

(3 EACH PERKIT) 7 (3 EACH PERKIT)

SOUOU] - AINSLIA] JO HU[) 4

PA)OU SSIMIBYIO SSI[UN 79[ -/+ SIOURIS[O) [[V/ 4

SUOISUSWIIP 0) YIOM-SUIMEIP 9[8IS 10U O( 4

SECE8EY-LIT 9}

GENERAL NOTES

UNIBASE MAY BE DRIVEN DIRECTLY INTO SOIL WITHOUT A CONCRETE FOOTING.

SECURE SIGN SUPPORT TO POST RECEIVER WITH USE OF DRIVEABLE LOCKING WEDGE TO ELIMINATE ALL TOLERANCE
BETWEEN POST AND COUPLER WITHOUT THE NEED FOR THREADED FASTENERS.

ALL COMPONENTS OF ORIGINAL INSTALLATION SHALL BE REUSABLE WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE REDI-TORQUE BOLT.
BRASS SHIMS MAY BE USED BETWEEN SLIP PLATES TO LEVEL THE UPPER SLIP PLANE.

MUST BE FHWA ACCEPTED, MEETING CURRENT AASHTO & NCHRP 350 REQUIREMENTS.

w >

moo

INSTALLATION PROCEDURES

1. INSTALL UNIBASE PLUMB AND SQUARED UP WITH ROAD. THE POINT CENTERED ON THE FLAT SIDE OF TUBE SHALL FACE
ONCOMING TRAFFIC.

2. DEPTH OF IMBEDMENT TO LEAVE 2-1/2" FROM GRADE TO TOP OF UNIBASE SLIP PLATE.

3. PLACE 1 EACH TEFLON COATED SLIP WASHER ON EACH OF THE THREE NOTCHED POINTS OF THE UNIBASE, POSITIONED
SO THAT THE OPENING OF THE SLOT IS FACING THE CENTER OF THE TRIANGLE.

4. PLACE THE TOP POST RECEIVER ONTO THE UNIBASE AND SLIP WASHERS SO THAT THE SIGN POST IS IN THE CORRECT
POSITION FOR OPTIMAL SIGN VISIBILITY.

5. PLACE 1 EACH 5/8" FLAT WASHER ONTO REDI-TORQUE BOLT AND PLACE IN EACH NOTCHED POINT OF THE TRIANGLE.
SLIDE 1 EACH 5/8" FLAT WASHER ONTO THE BOLT, FOLLOWED BY THE 1/2" FLANGE NUT ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
BOTTOM SLIP PLATE. PUSH EACH TEFLON COATED SLIP WASHER AGAINST THE SHANK OF EACH BOLT.

6. FULLY TIGHTEN ALL THRE REDI-TORQUE BOLTS, USING THE SMALLER 9/16" HEX HEAD, UNTIL THE UPPER HEX
SEPERATES FROM THE LOWER HEX.
-NOTE: THE UPPER HEX (9/16")HEAD WILL SEPERATE AT THE DESIRED TORQUE LEVEL TO MEET FEDERAL COMPLIANCE.

7. INSERT THE SIGN SUPPORT INTO THE SQUARE PORTION OF THE POST RECEIVER AND SECURE WITH DRIVEABLE LOCKING
WEDGE.

*WHERE HIGHER WINDLOAD IS DESIRED, INSERT A 2-3/16" X 10 GA. SQUARE POST INSIDE THE 2-1/2" X 10 GA. SQUARE POST SO
THAT THE BOTTOMS OF BOTH POSTS ARE FLUSH.

*ON MULTI-LEG INSTALLATIONS, BE SURE THAT ALL UNIBASES ARE SQUARED AND LINED UP WITH EACH OTHER UNIBASE.

10d NN

‘404 a3dvd3add

LT6E-8EY-L1T X8

$1929 T wnqny  "HIN ¥ ‘AAd ATAVNOS SARIOSSAIX

O)
@

MaHdW-gs1y | (v)

9-4GEXMT
O-V052-08dS

o-gyymLo-8as | (1)

m

yoes |

yoes |

§699 "1VO FUVMAUVH 8 3AVAUO €1-.2/1
€51V INLSV “TVO ‘€01 VS ONIDYOL 1331S

€51V INLSV VO ‘ZI-67-59 SSV1D NOdI "Lona| uoes |

€51V ONIZ 31V1d 2.5V ‘39Nl 9 "¥49 005V

STVIHALVIA 40 T4




